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Happiness with Quality of Life

* 74% of respondents were quite happy or very happy with their quality of life — up from 71% t
in 2014

* Happiness increases among older age groups, and increases in line with monthly income
* Reported happiness is higher among those living in Dublin 5 years or more
* Happiness is positively correlated with perceived air quality, water quality and noise levels

* Happiness is higher among those who see “people / friendliness” as being the best thing
about the area where they live

Community Involvement
*  48% felt part of their local community, similar to the 49% recorded in 2014
* Feeling part of the community increases with age and is highest among the retired (71%)

*  Members of a sports, social or community group were twice as likely to feel part of their
community
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Community Involvement (contd.)

*  30% felt that they can have an input into local decision making that affects them. This rises
to 41% among over 50s.

e 29% felt that they played an active role in their local community. This increases with age,
and is higher among males (34%) than among females (24%).

* Online engagement was the most popular way for 18-34 year olds to get more involved
with their local community, while information leaflets were more popular among over 65s

* 15% felt that their opinion is well represented in terms of how they want to see Dublin, as a t
capital city, improve. Thisis up from 11% in 2014

* Feeling part of the local community and playing an active role in the local community are
positively correlated with overall happiness with quality of life
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Civic Engagement

In the past 2 years, 73% of respondents had been actively involved in some kind of community
based group activity

This was highest among over 65s (79%)
Word of mouth is the most common medium for finding out about group activities
The majority of respondents would consider their local council as a better source of information

than their local councillor for social housing, upkeep of the local area, upkeep of roads, and
planning / development

Social Enterprise

20% of respondents were aware of social enterprises in the area where they lived.
Awareness is highest among those living in Dublin city area codes 1 to 24.

Local Election Voting Rights

79% of respondents were aware that residents of Ireland can vote in local elections, similar
to the 80% recorded in 2014

Awareness is highest among those living in Dublin more than 5 years

Awareness is significantly lower among non-Irish residents, at 69%
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Environment

*  64% rated water quality in their area as good or excellent
* 54% rated air quality in their area as good or excellent

* 49% rated noise levels in their area as good or excellent

e 18% rated traffic levels in their area as good or excellent

* Male respondents rated water quality higher than female respondents

e Air quality was rated good or excellent by 47% of Dublin City Council area residents, lower
than other local authorities

Accessibility

* Improved footpaths and wheelchair access were among suggestions for improving
accessibility in local areas

What do you like most about where you live?

* Proximity to the city centre, amenities and nature were commonly cited as being
respondents’ favourite thing about where they live
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Tourist bed-night tax

* 46% would support a tourist bed-night tax, up from 39% in 2014 t

e Support was highest in the Dublin City Council area at 53%
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- Online survey, 20t March — 315t March 2019

- 917 respondents, from “Your Dublin, Your Voice” opinion panel
- 25% response rate

- Global margin of error = +/- 3.2%

- Robust panel in existence since 2010, recruitment through various channels
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Age Group Time Living in Dublin

18-34 I 35% More than5years |GG °1%

35-49 _ 29% 1to 5 years I 6%

50-65 I 219
21% 1yearorless | 3%

Over 65 1IN 15%

Employment Status

Working full-time NN 65%
Working part-time Il 7%

Currently seeking employment W 2%

27% with dependent Student or pupil El 5%

children in household Looking after home / family M 3%

Retired from employment I 16%
Unable to work due to permanent illness...1 1%

Other (please specify) 1 1%

10 Principal results are statistically adjusted to match census data by gender and age group N=917
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28 nationalities represented on this survey Current Area of Residence

90% Irish
%
Dublin 1 2%
Dublin 2 2%
Dublin 3 1%
Dublin 4 3%
Dublin 5 5%
Dublin 6 5%
Dublin 6W 3%
Dublin 7 6%
Dublin 8 9%
Dublin 9 7%
Local Authority Dublin 10 2%
Dublin 11 5%
Dublin 12 6%
Dublin City Council | NN 57% Dublin 13 4%
Dublin 14 3%
) ) Dublin 15 5%
Fingal County Council [} 16% i o
. Dublin 17 1%
South Dublin County R Dublin 18 2%

Council Dublin 20 2%
Dublin 22 2%
Dublin 24 3%
County Dublin 12%
Outside Co Dublin 7%

Dun Laoghaire Rathdown B o
County Council ?

Don't know / not sure || 4%

11 N=917
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Monthly Income After Taxes, Monthly Disposable Income
Before Bills Are Paid After Bills Are Paid
Less than €1,000 I 15% Less than €100 I ?3%

€100-€300 NN 1%
€301-€500 NN 16%
€501-€700 MmN 9%

€3,001- €4,000 N 18% €701-€1000 mm— 14%
More than 4,000 M 10% More than €1000 I 17%

€1,001-€2,000 NN 2%
€2,001-€3,000 I 36%

12 N=917
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Reporting conventions

Conventions used throughout this report:

Quite or Very Happy
Where charts are used and

. by age group
there are statistically
significant differences
. 85% T
between categories, arrows 77% 74%

up or down signify 64% |

statistically significant
differences above or below
the average for a given
measure

18 to 34 35to0 49 50 to 65 Over 65

13
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Taking all things into consideration, overall how happy are you with your life right now?

Very A little Just Quite Very 2014 — 71% quite or
unhappy  unhappy okay happy happy very happy
S
74% quite or very happy

15 N=917
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Overall life satisfaction in the EU, 2016 (mean scale 1-10)*

Ireland

7.7 (mean scale 1-10)

(mean scale 1-10)

L
P TP VT EFIECS
&

Nate: no available data for lceland, Norway and Switzerland eurostatil

The average happiness rating among Your Dublin, Your Voice respondents is

3.85 out of 5, which corresponds with the national figure for Ireland reported
by Eurostat in 2016.

16 * https://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/statistics-explained/index.php/Quality_of _life_indicators_-_overall_experience_of_life
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Taking all things into consideration, overall how happy are you with your life right now?

Reported happiness was lower Reported happiness was higher Reported happiness increased
among 18-34 year olds among over 65s and retirees with monthly income

Quite or Very Happy
by rating of environment

MW Poor / Very poor M Good / Excellent

79% 77% 80%
62% I 63% . 589 I 70%  70%
Air Quality Water Quality Noise Levels Traffic Levels

Air Quality, Water Quality and Noise Levels are all positively correlated with happiness

e.g. 62% of those rating air quality as poor are happy overall, 79% of those rating air
quality as good are happy overall

17 N=917
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Involvement
% agreeing or strongly agreeing

| feel part of my local -
: 48%
community

| can have an input to local

decision making that affects - 30%

me

| play an active role in my

. 29%
local community

My opinion is well
represented in terms of how . 5%
| want to see Dublin as a
capital city improve
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2014 — 49% agreed
or strongly agreed

2014 — 11% agreed

or strongly agreed

N=916
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Which of the following apply to you? Please select as many as apply

| am a member of a social group or other activity group NI )5%
| am a member of a sports club I 5%
| own a dog or dogs 8 )(0%
| am a member of a community group I 17%
| own other household pet(s) m— . 17%

None of the above I 329

| feel part of my local community
agreeing or strongly agreeing, by group membership

64% T

32%

Member of a sports, social or Not a member of a sports,
community group social or community group

20 N=916
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From the following list, please select the top 3 ways that would help you get involved or
more involved in decisions that affect your area
% selecting in top 3

m 2019 m2014

Online engagement through e-mail, social media, online surveys
and / or voting, mobile apps

(o]

<

60%

Greater access to data and information related to my local area
such as planning, water, traffic and waste

46%
49%

Plebiscites — local voting on issues, proposals, funding 26% 35%

Citizen juries (using a panel of random citizens to make local
level decisions)

29%

17%

Information leaflets with contact details to respond

N
)
[S)

35%

23%
%

I
[&]

Small focus groups

0,

N
N
o

Traditional public meetings 29%

More face to face time with local Councillors and TDs 21%27%

21%
18%

Petition Rights — enabling communities to raise issues

2019: N=904
21 2014: N=1,241
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85% of those who feel part of their local community are quite or very happy with their life

54% of those who do not feel part of their local community are quite or very happy with their
life

86% of those who feel they can have an input into local decision making are quite or very happy
with their life

60% of those who do not feel they can have an input into local decision making are quite or very
happy with their life

83% of those who play an active role in their community are quite or very happy with their life

68% of those who do not play an active role in their community are quite or very happy with
their life
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What, if anything, would make you feel more a part of your community?

More local events / opportunities / clubs to get involved with
Onus on the individual to get more involved

More focus / communication on community from local authority...

Residents group(s) / community meetings / other fora

More awareness / info about of local / community events /...
More involvement with local decision making (public...

More diversity / outreach / inclusion

To have a focal point for the community, a centre, facilities
More time for community activity / if less busy

Better sense of neighbourhood / getting to know neighbours
Already quite involved / happy

More policy / planning / political support for communities
Renting / apartment living not suited to community involvement
More online engagement / surveys (at community level)
Less car traffic

More cycle / pedestrian friendly areas

Economic barrier / affordability of housing

Environmental / green / upkeep initiatives

More / better public transport

Less anti social behaviour / safety / security

More community facilities

Work opportunities in the area / no commute

Educational opportunities locally / night classes

Other

23
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1 0.4%
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N=641
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What, if anything, would make you feel more a part of your community?
Typical Comments

* More smaller, localised community events. When | was younger, the local Parish
Priest took on the role of leading local community events, whether they were
community games, cake sales, fundraisers, sports events, charity events. These
would be attended by young and old in the community.

* | could do so much more to be involved and take part in community events.
Some ideas that come to mind are community gardens and circle gatherings/
such as food sharing potlucks (like street feast) or meetings

* Dublin has to much of a car culture. The only possibility to bump into each other
is with your direct neighbour. There should be more focus on pedestrians, public
transport and community areas / activity

e Establish a community forum that is not just for local businesses.

* More information on what’s happening locally. Very little information

N=641
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What, if anything, would make you feel more a part of your community?

services
engagement

. ... church level 4 hel
participation i really going P o
family o\vareness together haréo%r;%;gthr%’rl]aking

mad i
happening abIeI eI _ pal’t rent Nothing sot:\trlfns
decisr%oer{l?lspaces O Caf t'me aog?igvigsurggch things
! | getting
councillors eel P residents see small

. . . I H
7 activities councily mee? SIS 9 S
county betterpeople information meetings

"8& work Dyblin  Adl'€ainvolved cnanges

available city street take developments

housing think Qseighbours decision

around open SUI€ gcce group years

communication

opportunities moment
locally effort elected kids
volunteer places

25 N=641
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Civic Engagement — Historical Comparison

In the last two years have you been actively involved in any of the
following types of groups or activities?

W 2019 m2014

Sports club or group
Charity work

Specific campaign group
Residents' Association
School or education group
Community or youth group
Musical group or choir
Trade union

Religious or parish group
Political party

Other voluntary activity (please specify)

None of the above

E—

31%
I, 2

0,
14% 20%

16%

5%
m—
_—

15%
B 0% *

. i

.

B 5%

1
gt

*Category not included in 2014

27
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73% of
respondents
involved in some
kind of group
activity

79% of over 65s
involved in group

activity

Participation in
religious / parish
groups highest
among over 65s
(21%)

2019: N=916
2014: N=1,241
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Civic Engagement

How did you initially find out about getting involved in:

Sports club or group 10% 3% 46% 5%
Charity work 7% | 5% 38% 18%
Specific campaign group 8% 6% 43% 11%
Residents’ association 15% 1% 63% 2%
School or education group [EXE¥ 43% 15%
Community or youth group 7% 4% 43% 14%
Musical group or choir 16% 51% 6%
Trade union d2ZEVA V22 70% 3
Religious or parish group Bz 47% 1%
Political party BN 39% 1%

M Local advertising B National advertising ~ ® Word of Mouth (friend / family) B Through work  ®Involved all my life ~ ® Other

28 N=680
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For each of the following types of query, which is the best
source of information for you to access? - Questions about:

M Local Councillor ® Local Authority m Don't know

Social housing R 57% 32%
Upkeep of local area 22% 60% 19%
Upkeep of roads 14% 68% 17%
Planning / development 16% 67% 17%

29 N=917
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Are you aware of any Social Enterprises in the

area where you live?
Are you aware of any Social

Enterprises in the area where you
live?
by area of residence

B Yes HMNo

19% 22% M 8% 4
(o]
T o] s

Outside Dublin 1 to 24 County Dublin
County Dublin

N=908

Are you personally involved with any Social

Enterprise(s) in the area where you live?
Are you personally involved with any

Social Enterprise(s) in the area where
you live?
by area of residence

B Yes HNO

o 18% 18%
0
S | I

Outside  Dublin 1 to 24 County Dublin
County Dublin

No significant differences when
31 analysed by other demographics N=197
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Did you know that residents in Ireland, not just 80% were aware in 2014
Irish citizens, can vote in local elections?

Higher among males (84%) than among

HYes HNo
females (75%)

Lower among students (53%) and those
looking after home / family (55%)

Higher among those with €800 or more
disposable income per month (89%)

Aware of Residents’ Right to Vote in Local
Elections
by local authority

84% o 0
i 79% 71% 78% 59% Higher among those living in the Dublin
City Council area (84%)
Dublin City  South Fingal Don't know
Council Dublin County County / not sure
County Council Council
Council

33 N=916
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Aware of Residents’ Right to Vote in Local

Elections
by time living in Dublin

74% 80%

66%

Higher among those living in

Dublin more than 5 years (80%)

1 year or less 1to 5 years More than 5 years

Awareness of Residents' Right to Vote in Local
Elections
by nationality

81% T

Irish Non-Irish

69%

Lower among residents who are
not Irish

34 N=904
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Thinking about the area where you live, please rate the

general quality of the following: % good or
excellent

Water quality 9% 22%
Air quality B4 12% 30%

Noise levels WA 16% 29%

Traffic levels 19% 27%

W Very poor Poor Average

36

39%
35% 16% @

Good M Excellent

N=915
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Rating Water Quality Good or Excellent
by local authority

i i% ] i% ]
Dublin City  South Fingal Don't know
Council Dublin County County / not sure
County Council Council

Council

12% rated water quality “very poor” in

Fingal, and this is significantly higher
than in other areas.

No other significant variations by demographics

Combhairle Cathrach
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i Dublin City Council

N=915
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Rating Air Quality Good or Excellent
by monthly disposable income

58% 59% 51% 57% 56% 58%

] I I I I I I

Littleorno Lessthan €201- €400 €401- €600 €601- €800 €801-€1000 More than
disposable €200 €1000
income left

Rating Air Quality Good or Excellent
by local authority

62% 63%
58% 539%

B I I I I

Dublin City South Dublin  Fingal County = DLR County Don't know /
Council County Council Council Council not sure

No other significant variations by demographics

N=915
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Rating Noise Levels Good or Excellent
by local authority

53% 56% 53% 51%

45%

Dublin City South Dublin ~ Fingal County  DLR County  Don't know /
Council County Council Council Council not sure

Rating Traffic Levels Good or Excellent
by local authority

27%
18%

16% 16% 17%
m — L] — m

Dublin City South Dublin  Fingal County = DLR County Don't know /
Council County Council Council Council not sure

No significant variations by demographics
39 N=915
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Environmental Initiatives

Are you aware of any environmental initiatives in your area? Please
select as many as apply

Recycling of paper / plastics / tins / cans I 3% :
Awareness higher

Recycling of batteries I 6% among over 50s and

lowest among under 34s

Recycling of electrical items I /2%
Community garden / allotments I 23%
School garden I 138%

Environmental walkway I 12%

Greening / Biodiversity initiative I 10%
Plastic reduction initiative Il 7%
Compost scheme I 6%

Rainwater harvesting W 3%

Other (please specify) WM 6%

Not aware of any environmental initiatives I 21% _ 50% of these aged 18-34

40 N=915
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W

W

Dublin | South Fingal DLR

Initiative / Local Authority City Dublin | County | County

Council | County | Council | Council NET
Recycling of paper / plastics / tins / cans 50% 57% 58% 58% 52%
Recycling of batteries 41% 52% 48% 52% 44%
Recycling of electrical items 35% | 48% 54% 51% 40%
Community garden / allotments 31% 25% 34% 18% 29%
School garden 15% 24% 20% 21% 17%
Environmental walkway 9% 10% 20% M 11% 10%
Greening / Biodiversity initiative 9% 9% 15% 7% 9%
Plastic reduction initiative 4% 7% 7% 16% T 6%
Compost scheme 7% 7% 6% 8% 6%
Rainwater harvesting 2% 3% 4% 1% 3%
Other (please specify) 8% 2% 3% 10% 7%
Not aware of any environmental initiatives 22% 21% 18% 13% 21%

Awareness of recycling of electrical items significantly lower in Dublin City Council area

Awareness of Environmental Walkway highest in Fingal County Council area

Awareness of plastic reduction initiative highest in Dun Laoghaire Rathdowney area

N=915
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Accessibility

Can you suggest any accessibility initiatives that would benefit your area?

Improve physical footpaths (e.g. repair, dish, ramps) I 3 7%,
Enforce parking laws esp.parking on footpaths I ———— . ? (0%
More accessible public buildings / housing / amenities / realm mE— ———— 13%
Improved pedestrian crossings I 8 11%
More accessible public transport incl dedicated to-door transport . 10%
Keep footpaths clear of clutter (e.g. wheely bins, bollards, signs,... n— 10%
Traffic calming / traffic management m— 8 8%
Cycle lanes / wheelchair friendly cycle lanes n— 8%
More communication / awareness of accessibility issues = 7%
More accessible recycling facilities . 4%
Improved / enforced parking for disabled mm=m 4%
Wider / more availability of public transport = 4%
More accessible commercial premises R 4%
Improved / any public lighting = 3%
Consult more with people with disabilities = 3%
Sensory areas / disability-friendly playgrounds mm 3%
Improve road surfaces mE 2%
Volunteer assistants ® 1%
More disability friendly toilets B 1%
Improved infrastructure for visually impaired e.g. braille signage 1 1%
More public seating 1 1%
Other m— 3%

43 N=416
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Can you suggest any accessibility initiatives that would benefit your area?
Typical Comments

The footpaths and roads are in a bad state, | can imagine it is difficult for
anyone with a physical disability to get around

Survey of footpaths to ensure dips are present, paths are wide enough &
commercial obstructions such as shop signs are removed.

There are some pavements that are in a bad state of repair in my area, repairing
these is a simple way to make life easier for everyone. Also, there are a lot of
cars that park on the pavement not leaving enough space for wheelchairs,
buggies etc to get around. There are also some local shops that don't have
disability reserved parking outside.

As in most parts of Dublin, people deliberately and selfishly park their vehicles
on pedestrian walkways and cycle lanes preventing access to wheelchair and
mobility vehicle users.

Access to local park could be improved. Wheelchair access is only feasible to an
individual (not being pushed) through one access point of 3 (not signposted),

N=641
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Now thinking about accessibility, can you suggest any accessibility
initiatives that would benefit your area?

Luas problems .
impossible need improvement

bg%%?gegnforggrensent street = cling pedestrians

reee ACCESSIDlE gocess ehdren « parked

— people road, disablec makes °%°
transport 1 p|ic oca shops park ~ Improve

o around elderly
Lo foOtpath§ pedestian Bocn e
areen walk USEIS" rogds  Stop traffic bus difficult <"
accessibility disabilities Dublin see parT
footpath ca r'Sa fea k Better good quality
widening il par |ng mobil community
angs, . deaity

much
information ~ pathways make areas junctions

cross  allow crossmgs lights facilities
Improved needs bike ~ time streets

Survey prompt: 'Accessibility' here means enabling people with disabilities to
access or benefit from products, services and locations

45 N=526
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What do you like most about the area where you live? (first mentions)

Close to city centre S 6%
Close to amenities (incl. parks, canal, library etc) — ————— 14%
The people / neighbours / friendliness m——— 0% (—————
Quiet / peaceful m——— 3%
Local green spaces / greenery / scenery m—— 2%
Close to sea / mountains / countryside m— c%
Sense of community / local feel / established n—— 6%
Access to public transport  n— 6%
Easy to access / easy to access other places = 4%
Close to shops / pubs / restaurants / services mmm 3%
Safe mmm 3%
Rural / village feel mwmm 2%
It's home / family ties mmm 2%
Vibant / lively / lotstodo = 2%
Multicultural / cosmopolitan mm 2%

Generally happy / generally good location mm 2% 40% of those mentioning

Close towork mem 2% S | .o unhappy
History / heritage / culture m 1% (vs 8% on average)
Clean mm 1%

Other mm 1%
Nothing mwmm 2%

89% of those mentioning
people / friendliness are
happy (vs 74% on average)

47 N=830
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What do you like most about the area where you live?
Typical Comments

* C(lose to the city centre, everything on your doorstep

Relatively close to the city centre with direct bus routes

* Location, proximity to Phoenix park, well served by public transport
* Access to the canal, public transport links, parks

* The people, the accessibility to town, the amount of green space

* Friendliness and help of neighbours

e [tis quiet, clean, close to the city centre with excellent transport links

* Being beside the beach and close to the mountains, which are two of the best amenities
to live beside make me feel happy every day.

* The community spirit. the accessibility of the parks. The closeness of Dublin mountains

48 N=641



Where You Live w’ |
W

What do you like most about the area where you live?

relatively history

houses residents around library estate
restaurants nearby Accessibility N
walks

blzglcgenix Segu(t;eess tra ] p O rt easy still house
coast village C I O S e %rre aCyCIe

%itebgisresortbus park green ”icquiet W cenes

A fee| distance

i |ivetOWH pU bllC schools pubs
It(r)egsati\?srgCIty parks local walking “5in,
PEOPIE :cne ' mixareas gmenities rlenty

options |OtS Ioveaccess Luasnear services
s sShops Centre worksate

traffic .|inks seaq rOXI m I lovely
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Tourist Bed-Night Tax
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Internationally, some cities levy a tourist / visitor tax based on bed
nights. To what extent do you agree that such a tax should be levied
by local authorities in Ireland, to meet specific local needs?

B Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree

B Strongly agree

|

46% agree or strongly agree

39% agreed or strongly agreed in 2014

Support for tourist bed-night tax
by local authority area

53% T
40% 36% 44% 39%

Dublin City South Dublin  Fingal DLR County Don't know /
Council County County Council not sure
51 Council Council

Support highest in Dublin
City Council area
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For further information please contact:

* Economic Development Office
Dublin City Council
012225611
research@dublincity.ie
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